
65th Yuma USBC Women's Championships Page 1

Sunday   2:00 PM Lanes 1 - 40
USBC Certification: 07645

Tournament Director: Lance Stern (928)503-4348
Teams - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result

z Teams  Division 1: 640 and Up
Scr Game Game Game Prize

Place Total Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 2338 Yuma's Wild Cards 780 787 771 2338
2 2163 Babes with Balls 648 775 740 2163
3 2062 Corona Optique 671 682 709 2062
4 2056 Spare Time 664 669 723 2056
5 2024 LaCasa Deli 643 652 729 2024
6 1863 Team Angulo 625 578 660 1863

Teams - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 2: 639 and Below

Scr Game Game Game Prize
Place Total Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 1888 Team Ludlow 640 613 635 1888
2 1865 Let's Party 592 649 624 1865
3 1860 Team Robinson 603 636 621 1860
4 1736 Accurate Accounting 577 616 543 1736
5 1732 Aivazian Farms 558 612 562 1732
6 1632 Team Voutt 558 478 596 1632
7 1612 D & B Drywall 515 554 543 1612
8 1496 Buffalo Wild Wings 485 481 530 1496

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 1: 640 and Up

HDCP Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 2554 Yuma's Wild Cards 780 787 771 2338 216 2554 165.00
2 2476 Corona Optique 671 682 709 2062 414 2476 127.00
3 2461 Spare Time 664 669 723 2056 405 2461
4 2403 Babes with Balls 648 775 740 2163 240 2403
5 2330 LaCasa Deli 643 652 729 2024 306 2330
6 2289 Team Angulo 625 578 660 1863 426 2289

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 2: 639 and Below

HDCP Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 2492 Let's Party 592 649 624 1865 627 2492 204.00
2 2485 Team Ludlow 640 613 635 1888 597 2485 152.00
3 2433 Team Robinson 603 636 621 1860 573 2433
4 2325 Team Voutt 558 478 596 1632 693 2325
5 2261 Buffalo Wild Wings 485 481 530 1496 765 2261
6 2237 Accurate Accounting 577 616 543 1736 501 2237
7 2227 Aivazian Farms 558 612 562 1732 495 2227
8 2167 D & B Drywall 515 554 543 1612 555 2167
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Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 1: 320 and Up

Scr Game Game Game Prize
Place Total Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 1219 L. Rodriguez/A. Munoz 385 399 435 1219
2 1155 M. Waples/K. Stern 333 426 396 1155
3 1076 S. Hackmann/C. Hartz 331 378 367 1076
4 1063 K. Lauer/B. Byrd 306 337 420 1063
5 1021 M. Guthrie/J. Graham 363 332 326 1021
6 1008 W. Wrenn/T. Lewis 342 369 297 1008
7 1003 V. Erickson/R. Wilson 336 335 332 1003
8 941 R. Dale/D. Angulo 323 299 319 941
9 893 N. Saucedo/K. Smith 317 272 304 893

10 874 D. Angulo/M. Ludlow 301 289 284 874
11 869 L. Dildine/S. Lowndes 242 315 312 869
12 852 J. Kizer-Ramey/A. Sapp 280 296 276 852

Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 2: 319 and Below

Scr Game Game Game Prize
Place Total Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 1051 M. Baskin/S. Hipp 384 355 312 1051
2 978 M. Ludlow/J. Ingram 301 392 285 978
3 971 G. Gentry/E. Dinsmore 305 342 324 971
4 969 J. McClellan/K. McClellan 316 333 320 969
5 915 I. Rose/M. Ludlow 307 286 322 915
6 908 R. Noden/P. Robinson 334 283 291 908
7 881 K. Alverson/J. Williams 315 274 292 881
8 856 C. Forrester/S. Anthony 284 264 308 856
9 853 J. Aivazian/N. Hall 252 290 311 853

10 822 B. Byrd/B. Pea 274 276 272 822
11 805 S. Baker/R. Hebert 271 262 272 805
12 797 C. Nelson/C. Forrester 283 287 227 797
13 777 S. Endres/D. Angulo 274 257 246 777
14 776 K. Weddle/T. Voutt 294 240 242 776
15 769 M. Robison/M. Young 252 241 276 769
16 719 V. Scott/A. Alameda 244 253 222 719
17 660 J. Veretto/P. Larimore 192 213 255 660

Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 1: 320 and Up

HDCP Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 1312 L. Rodriguez/A. Munoz 385 399 435 1219 93 1312 110.00
2 1280 S. Hackmann/C. Hartz 331 378 367 1076 204 1280 72.00
3 1273 K. Lauer/B. Byrd 306 337 420 1063 210 1273 54.00
4 1239 M. Waples/K. Stern 333 426 396 1155 84 1239
5 1158 W. Wrenn/T. Lewis 342 369 297 1008 150 1158
6 1156 V. Erickson/R. Wilson 336 335 332 1003 153 1156
7 1133 R. Dale/D. Angulo 323 299 319 941 192 1133
8 1076 L. Dildine/S. Lowndes 242 315 312 869 207 1076
9 1067 N. Saucedo/K. Smith 317 272 304 893 174 1067

10 1065 J. Kizer-Ramey/A. Sapp 280 296 276 852 213 1065
11 1063 M. Guthrie/J. Graham 363 332 326 1021 42 1063
12 1060 D. Angulo/M. Ludlow 301 289 284 874 186 1060

Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 2: 319 and Below

HDCP Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 1288 M. Baskin/S. Hipp 384 355 312 1051 237 1288 128.00
2 1224 J. McClellan/K. McClellan 316 333 320 969 255 1224 82.00
3 1209 M. Ludlow/J. Ingram 301 392 285 978 231 1209 64.00
4 1204 C. Forrester/S. Anthony 284 264 308 856 348 1204 54.00
5 1202 G. Gentry/E. Dinsmore 305 342 324 971 231 1202
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HDCP Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
6 1195 S. Baker/R. Hebert 271 262 272 805 390 1195
7 1182 I. Rose/M. Ludlow 307 286 322 915 267 1182
8 1169 R. Noden/P. Robinson 334 283 291 908 261 1169
9 1133 C. Nelson/C. Forrester 283 287 227 797 336 1133

10 1121 K. Weddle/T. Voutt 294 240 242 776 345 1121
11 1118 K. Alverson/J. Williams 315 274 292 881 237 1118
12 1111 J. Aivazian/N. Hall 252 290 311 853 258 1111
13 1107 S. Endres/D. Angulo 274 257 246 777 330 1107
14 1092 B. Byrd/B. Pea 274 276 272 822 270 1092
15 1089 J. Veretto/P. Larimore 192 213 255 660 429 1089
16 1081 M. Robison/M. Young 252 241 276 769 312 1081
17 1067 V. Scott/A. Alameda 244 253 222 719 348 1067
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Singles - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 1: 155 and Up

Scr Game Game Game Prize
Place Total Bowler Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 646 Kim Stern 247 186 213 646
2 641 Jimiatres Graham 213 253 175 641
3 622 Laura Rodriguez 213 163 246 622
4 592 Robin Wilson 167 213 212 592
5 575 Kourtney McClellan 149 168 258 575
6 572 Sandie Hipp 187 212 173 572
7 567 Debbie Angulo 183 205 179 567
8 554 Vikki Erickson 161 168 225 554
9 543 Azusena Munoz 179 183 181 543

10 542 Stella Lowndes 179 226 137 542
11 538 Karri Smith 151 189 198 538
12 536 Mary Ann Ludlow 180 189 167 536
13 512 Nica Saucedo 138 197 177 512
14 509 Carol Hartz 192 163 154 509
15 505 Sevanna Hackmann 191 169 145 505
16 502 Maria Guthrie 199 137 166 502
17 497 Mayra Waples 210 137 150 497
17 497 Kathy Lauer 147 168 182 497
19 496 Wendy Wrenn 200 158 138 496
20 486 Patsy Robinson 167 172 147 486
21 481 Tammy Lewis 143 151 187 481
22 477 Nancy Hall 136 143 198 477
23 474 Roberta Dale 168 136 170 474
24 459 Eugina Dinsmore 156 174 129 459
25 448 Robin Hebert 161 126 161 448
26 424 Jennifer Kizer-Ramey 133 145 146 424
27 412 Jennifer Williams 153 133 126 412
28 350 Beverly Byrd 112 115 123 350

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 2: 154 and Below

Scr Game Game Game Prize
Place Total Bowler Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 461 Margaret Baskin 126 178 157 461
2 457 Joyce Ingram 160 142 155 457
3 452 Jill McClellan 168 138 146 452
4 438 Vicki Scott 137 157 144 438
5 434 Gloria Gentry 135 168 131 434
6 430 Carole Forrester 173 130 127 430
7 429 Bessie Pea 181 90 158 429
8 424 Angie Alameda 150 150 124 424
9 416 Jean Veretto 133 132 151 416

10 411 Connie Nelson 151 140 120 411
11 406 Martha Young 116 127 163 406
12 404 Tiffani Voutt 150 136 118 404
12 404 Inju Rose 144 122 138 404
14 403 Loretta Dildine 147 128 128 403
15 400 Marge Robison 146 126 128 400
16 397 Karen Alverson 119 129 149 397
17 391 Sandy Anthony 161 113 117 391
18 389 Rita Noden 126 146 117 389
19 388 Sarah Endres 134 138 116 388
20 372 June Aivazian 134 93 145 372
21 351 Sheyanne Baker 125 145 81 351
22 343 Andrea Sapp 134 106 103 343
23 326 Karen Weddle 112 100 114 326
24 260 Patti Larimore 81 69 110 260
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Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Num Bowler Name -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 1: 155 and Up

HDCP Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 680 Sandie Hipp 187 212 173 572 108 680 85.00
2 665 Vikki Erickson 161 168 225 554 111 665 54.00
3 658 Laura Rodriguez 213 163 246 622 36 658 42.00
4 651 Debbie Angulo 183 205 179 567 84 651 36.00
5 646 Kim Stern 247 186 213 646 646 32.00
6 644 Kourtney McClellan 149 168 258 575 69 644 30.00
7 641 Jimiatres Graham 213 253 175 641 641
8 635 Mary Ann Ludlow 180 189 167 536 99 635
9 631 Robin Wilson 167 213 212 592 39 631

10 620 Nica Saucedo 138 197 177 512 108 620
11 616 Sevanna Hackmann 191 169 145 505 111 616
12 602 Stella Lowndes 179 226 137 542 60 602
13 601 Wendy Wrenn 200 158 138 496 105 601
13 601 Karri Smith 151 189 198 538 63 601
15 599 Carol Hartz 192 163 154 509 90 599
16 597 Azusena Munoz 179 183 181 543 54 597
17 587 Mayra Waples 210 137 150 497 90 587
17 587 Kathy Lauer 147 168 182 497 90 587
19 585 Nancy Hall 136 143 198 477 108 585
20 582 Roberta Dale 168 136 170 474 108 582
21 571 Maria Guthrie 199 137 166 502 69 571
22 567 Patsy Robinson 167 172 147 486 81 567
23 556 Robin Hebert 161 126 161 448 108 556
24 552 Eugina Dinsmore 156 174 129 459 93 552
25 526 Tammy Lewis 143 151 187 481 45 526
26 467 Beverly Byrd 112 115 123 350 117 467
27 466 Jennifer Williams 153 133 126 412 54 466
28 463 Jennifer Kizer-Ramey 133 145 146 424 39 463

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 154 and Below

HDCP Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 645 Vicki Scott 137 157 144 438 207 645 80.00
2 638 Jill McClellan 168 138 146 452 186 638 52.00
3 631 Sarah Endres 134 138 116 388 243 631 40.00
4 630 Sheyanne Baker 125 145 81 351 279 630 35.00
5 591 Connie Nelson 151 140 120 411 180 591 30.00
6 589 Joyce Ingram 160 142 155 457 132 589
7 587 Margaret Baskin 126 178 157 461 126 587
8 586 Carole Forrester 173 130 127 430 156 586
9 580 Sandy Anthony 161 113 117 391 189 580
9 580 Karen Alverson 119 129 149 397 183 580

11 579 Bessie Pea 181 90 158 429 150 579
12 577 Marge Robison 146 126 128 400 177 577
13 569 Rita Noden 126 146 117 389 180 569
13 569 Gloria Gentry 135 168 131 434 135 569
13 569 Inju Rose 144 122 138 404 165 569
16 562 Angie Alameda 150 150 124 424 138 562
17 557 Tiffani Voutt 150 136 118 404 153 557
18 551 Jean Veretto 133 132 151 416 135 551
18 551 Patti Larimore 81 69 110 260 291 551
20 547 Loretta Dildine 147 128 128 403 144 547
21 541 Martha Young 116 127 163 406 135 541
22 522 June Aivazian 134 93 145 372 150 522
23 515 Karen Weddle 112 100 114 326 189 515
24 514 Andrea Sapp 134 106 103 343 171 514
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All Event #1 - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z All Event #1  Division 1: 155 and Up

Scr Event Event Event Prize
Place Total Bowler Name S D T Total Amount
1 1924 Kim Stern 646 673 605 1924 49.00
2 1831 Jimiatres Graham 641 534 656 1831 30.00
3 1825 Laura Rodriguez 622 626 577 1825 24.00
4 1700 Kourtney McClellan 575 551 574 1700 20.00
5 1691 Robin Wilson 592 518 581 1691 18.00
6 1672 Carol Hartz 509 577 586 1672
7 1670 Azusena Munoz 543 593 534 1670
8 1630 Karri Smith 538 526 566 1630
9 1619 Maria Guthrie 502 487 630 1619

10 1616 Sandie Hipp 572 560 484 1616
11 1557 Kathy Lauer 497 622 438 1557
12 1552 Wendy Wrenn 496 523 533 1552
13 1534 Sevanna Hackmann 505 499 530 1534
14 1529 Tammy Lewis 481 485 563 1529
15 1494 Eugina Dinsmore 459 506 529 1494
16 1445 Robin Hebert 448 464 533 1445
17 1424 Jennifer Kizer-Ramey 424 486 514 1424
18 1382 Nancy Hall 477 466 439 1382
19 1365 Nica Saucedo 512 367 486 1365
20 1280 Jennifer Williams 412 424 444 1280
21 1188 Beverly Byrd 350 418 420 1188

All Event #1 - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z All Event #1  Division 2: 154 and Below

Scr Event Event Event Prize
Place Total Bowler Name S D T Total Amount
1 1466 Margaret Baskin 461 491 514 1466 34.00
2 1290 Angie Alameda 424 408 458 1290 25.00
3 1256 Jill McClellan 452 418 386 1256
4 1248 Karen Alverson 397 457 394 1248
5 1214 June Aivazian 372 387 455 1214
6 1182 Tiffani Voutt 404 357 421 1182
7 1142 Karen Weddle 326 419 397 1142
8 1108 Andrea Sapp 343 366 399 1108
9 1105 Vicki Scott 438 311 356 1105
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All Event #2 - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z All Event #2  Division 1: 155 and Up

HDCP Event Event Event HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name S D T Total Total HDCP Amount
1 1942 Carol Hartz 509 577 586 1672 270 1942 48.00
2 1940 Sandie Hipp 572 560 484 1616 324 1940 30.00
3 1933 Laura Rodriguez 622 626 577 1825 108 1933 24.00
4 1924 Kim Stern 646 673 605 1924 1924 20.00
5 1907 Kourtney McClellan 575 551 574 1700 207 1907 17.00
6 1867 Wendy Wrenn 496 523 533 1552 315 1867 15.00
6 1867 Sevanna Hackmann 505 499 530 1534 333 1867 15.00
8 1838 Vikki Erickson 554 485 466 1505 333 1838
9 1832 Azusena Munoz 543 593 534 1670 162 1832

10 1831 Jimiatres Graham 641 534 656 1831 1831
11 1827 Kathy Lauer 497 622 438 1557 270 1827
12 1826 Maria Guthrie 502 487 630 1619 207 1826
13 1819 Karri Smith 538 526 566 1630 189 1819
14 1808 Mary Ann Ludlow 536 488 487 1511 297 1808
14 1808 Robin Wilson 592 518 581 1691 117 1808
16 1800 Patsy Robinson 486 523 548 1557 243 1800
17 1785 Debbie Angulo 567 496 470 1533 252 1785
18 1773 Eugina Dinsmore 459 506 529 1494 279 1773
19 1769 Robin Hebert 448 464 533 1445 324 1769
20 1760 Mayra Waples 497 482 511 1490 270 1760
21 1706 Nancy Hall 477 466 439 1382 324 1706
22 1700 Roberta Dale 474 445 457 1376 324 1700
23 1689 Nica Saucedo 512 367 486 1365 324 1689
24 1665 Stella Lowndes 542 487 456 1485 180 1665
25 1664 Tammy Lewis 481 485 563 1529 135 1664
26 1541 Jennifer Kizer-Ramey 424 486 514 1424 117 1541
27 1539 Beverly Byrd 350 418 420 1188 351 1539
28 1442 Jennifer Williams 412 424 444 1280 162 1442

All Event #2 - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z All Event #2  Division 2: 154 and Below

HDCP Event Event Event HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name S D T Total Total HDCP Amount
1 1863 Sheyanne Baker 351 341 334 1026 837 1863 43.00
2 1844 Margaret Baskin 461 491 514 1466 378 1844 27.00
3 1832 Inju Rose 404 479 454 1337 495 1832 21.00
4 1814 Jill McClellan 452 418 386 1256 558 1814 16.50
4 1814 Sarah Endres 388 298 399 1085 729 1814 16.50
6 1799 Carole Forrester 430 475 426 1331 468 1799
7 1797 Karen Alverson 397 457 394 1248 549 1797
8 1792 Joyce Ingram 457 490 449 1396 396 1792
9 1766 Rita Noden 389 385 452 1226 540 1766

10 1726 Vicki Scott 438 311 356 1105 621 1726
10 1726 Marge Robison 400 386 409 1195 531 1726
12 1709 Karen Weddle 326 419 397 1142 567 1709
13 1706 Gloria Gentry 434 465 402 1301 405 1706
14 1704 Angie Alameda 424 408 458 1290 414 1704
15 1696 Sandy Anthony 391 381 357 1129 567 1696
16 1668 Bessie Pea 429 404 385 1218 450 1668
17 1664 June Aivazian 372 387 455 1214 450 1664
18 1645 Martha Young 406 383 451 1240 405 1645
19 1641 Tiffani Voutt 404 357 421 1182 459 1641
20 1621 Andrea Sapp 343 366 399 1108 513 1621
21 1590 Loretta Dildine 403 382 373 1158 432 1590
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